

ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

BEFORE THE COURT OF MS. SONAM YUDRON, STATE INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

No. APIC-231/2021

Dated, Itanagar the 20th Sept, 2021.

Under Section 19 (3) RTI Act, 2005

Appellant

Shri Torang Nokbi,
General Secretary, AAVS, Tirap Unit,
Village-Bera, P.O-Bera(Kapu),
Distt: Tirap, A.P.

Respondent

Er.Tai Sangkio, EE-Cum-PIO, Department of UD and Housing, Tirap District, Khonsa, Arunachal Pradesh.

HEARING NOTICE

Whereas, an appeal under Section 19 (3) of RTI Act, 2005 has been received from Shri Torang Nokbi, General Secretary, AAVS, Tirap Unit, village-Bera, P.O-Bera(Kapu), Arunachal Pradesh for not furnishing of information by Er. Tai Sangkio, EE-Cum-PIO, Department of UD and Housing, Tirap Distt, Khonsa. Arunachal Pradesh as sought, by the Appellant under Section 6 (1) of RTI Act, 2005 on 02.06.2021 Regarding fund sanction, app. and released under centrally & State Sponsor Scheme.

Whereas, the Commission is satisfied that there are reasonable grounds to hear and dispose of the said appeal under the provisions of Rights to Information Act, 2005.

Now, the hearing for the said appeal is fixed on 28th September, 2021 (Tuesday) at 1000hrs in the Hon'ble Court of Ms. Sonam Yudron, State Information Commissioner, Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission, Itanagar.

Therefore, Er. Tai Sangkio, EE-Cum-PIO, Department of UD and Housing, Tirap Distt. Khonsa, Arunachal Pradesh is hereby summoned to appear before this Court on the scheduled date and time with information as sought by the appellant without fail.

Take notice that in default of your appearance on the day of hearing mentioned above, the appeal will be heard and determined ex-parte and Section 20 (1) of RTI Act, 2005 shall be invoked.

Sd/-(Sonam Yudron) State Information Commissioner APIC, Itanagar.

Memo No. APIC-231/2021 / 6 60 Copy to:-

Dated, Itanagar the September, 2021.

1. Er. Tai Sangkio, EE-Cum-PIO, Department of UD and Housing, Tirap Distt. Khonsa, Arunachal Pradesh for information and necessary action please.

2. Shri Torang Nokbi, General Secretary, AAVS, Tirap Unit, Village-Bera, P.O-Bera (Kapu), Distt.-Tirap, Arunachal Pradesh for information please.

3. The Computer Programmer, APIC for uploading on the Website of APIC please.

4. Office Copy.

Registrar/Dy. Registrar

APIC, Itanagastrar

Deputy

Information Commission

Itanagar.